
Coaches:

Jacob Preston, Head Coach
Eric Wentworth

Otselic Valley
(B) V Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 18, 2024 Mon Practice
(Practice) N/A 5:00

PM
7:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Nov 19, 2024 Tue Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Nov 20, 2024 Wed Practice
(Practice) N/A 5:00

PM
7:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Nov 21, 2024 Thu Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Nov 22, 2024 Fri Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Nov 23, 2024 Sat Practice N/A 8:00
AM

10:00
AM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

Nov 25, 2024 Mon Practice
(Practice) N/A 6:00

PM
8:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Nov 27, 2024 Wed Practice N/A 8:00
AM

10:00
AM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

Nov 27, 2024 Wed Scrimmage
(Scrimmage)

@
Harpursville

3:00
PM

7:00
PM

JR/SR High
Gym (BLUE),
Room 122
(Triple Glass
Doors)

Departure Time:
3:30 PM NL

Dec 2, 2024 Mon Practice N/A 5:00
PM

7:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

POSTPONED Dec
3, 2024 Tue Scrimmage Unadilla

Valley
6:00
PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

L

Dec 4, 2024 Wed Practice N/A 5:00
PM

7:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Dec 6, 2024 Fri Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Dec 9, 2024 Mon Regular
Season

DeRuyter
(ROCKETS)

7:00
PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

L

Dec 10, 2024 Tue Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Dec 11, 2024 Wed Regular
Season Brookfield 6:30

PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

L

Dec 12, 2024 Thu Practice N/A 4:30
PM

6:30
PM OV Gym Side 1

Dec 13, 2024 Fri Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

Dec 16, 2024 Mon Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Dec 17, 2024 Tue Regular
Season

@
Stockbridge
Valley

7:00
PM

High School
Gym

Departure Time:
4:10 PM L

Dec 18, 2024 Wed Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Dec 19, 2024 Thu Regular
Season McGraw 7:00

PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

L



Dec 20, 2024 Fri Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Dec 28, 2024 Sat Regular
Season

@ Fabius-
Pompey

7:00
PM

9:00
PM

Fabius-Pompey
H S NL

Dec 30, 2024 Mon Regular
Season

Morrisville-
Eaton

7:00
PM

9:00
PM

Fabius-Pompey
H S NL

Jan 2, 2025 Thu Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Jan 3, 2025 Fri
Regular
Season 
32-63 L

Madison 7:00
PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

L

Jan 4, 2025 Sat Practice N/A 8:00
AM

10:00
PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

Jan 6, 2025 Mon Regular
Season

Manlius
Pebble Hill

7:00
PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

NL

Jan 7, 2025 Tue Practice N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM OV Gym Side 1

Jan 8, 2025 Wed Practice N/A 5:00
PM

7:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Jan 9, 2025 Thu Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Jan 10, 2025 Fri Regular
Season

@
Cincinnatus

7:00
PM

Cincinnatus
Gymnasium

Departure Time:
4:30 PM L

Jan 13, 2025 Mon

Regular
Season
(TBA) 
57-35 W

Afton 7:00
PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

Class
Dismissal:
2:15 PM

L

Jan 14, 2025 Tue Practice N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM OV Gym Side 1

Jan 15, 2025 Wed Practice N/A 5:00
PM

7:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Jan 16, 2025 Thu Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Jan 17, 2025 Fri Regular
Season @ Brookfield 6:00

PM
Brookfield
Central School

Departure Time:
4:30 PM L

Jan 21, 2025 Tue Regular
Season

@ DeRuyter
(ROCKETS)

7:00
PM

DeRuyter HS
Gym

Departure Time:
4:40 PM L

Jan 22, 2025 Wed Practice N/A 5:00
PM

7:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Jan 23, 2025 Thu Regular
Season

Fabius-
Pompey

7:00
PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

NL

Jan 24, 2025 Fri Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Jan 27, 2025 Mon Regular
Season

@ Manlius
Pebble Hill

7:00
PM

8:30
PM

Whitey
Anderson Court
@ Manlius
Pebble Hill
School

Departure Time:
4:15 PM NL

Jan 28, 2025 Tue Practice N/A 5:00
PM

7:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Jan 30, 2025 Thu Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Jan 31, 2025 Fri Regular
Season @ McGraw 7:00

PM
McGraw Central
School

Departure Time:
4:25 PM L

Feb 3, 2025 Mon Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE



Feb 4, 2025 Tue Practice N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM OV Gym Side 1

Feb 5, 2025 Wed Regular
Season

Mater Dei
Academy

7:00
PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

NL

Feb 7, 2025 Fri Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Feb 10, 2025 Mon Regular
Season LaFayette 7:00

PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

L

Feb 11, 2025 Tue Practice N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM OV Gym Side 1

Feb 12, 2025 Wed
Regular
Season 
37-71 L

@ Madison 7:00
PM

Madison Central
Gymnasium

Departure Time:
4:20 PM L

Feb 13, 2025 Thu Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Feb 17, 2025 Mon Regular
Season Cincinnatus 6:00

PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

L

Feb 19, 2025 Wed Practice N/A 5:00
PM

7:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

Feb 19, 2025 Wed Regular
Season

Stockbridge
Valley

6:00
PM

Otselic Valley
David Loomis
Gymnasium

L

Feb 21, 2025 Fri Practice N/A 5:00
PM

7:00
PM OV Gym Side 1

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE
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